# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BAYER SAS		07/08/2019	simplified joint stock company: FRANCE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF AGRICULTURAL SOLUTIONS SEED US LLC	
Street Address:	2 T.W. ALEXANDER DRIVE	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27709	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3090546	FIBERMAX

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-579-1700

lhawkins@pearne.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** JOHN P. MURTAUGH/PEARNE & GORDON LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRAQ-J6065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. MURTAUGH
SIGNATURE:	/johnpmurtaugh/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=FIBERMAX#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006722 FRAME: 0582

900511430

### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT United States**

THIS DEED is made between:

Bayer S.A.S. a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of France, of 16 Rue Jean-Marie Leclair, 69009 Lyon, France ("the Assignor");

and

BASF Agricultural Solutions Seed US LLC, a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of Delaware of 2 T.W. Alexander Dr., Durham, NC 27709, USA ("the Assignee");

WHEREAS:

- The Assignor is the proprietor of the trademark Reg. No. 3090546 FIBERMAX in (a) United States (the "Trademark"); and
- The Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark. (b)

#### IT IS AGREED THAT:

For consideration of the sum of 1 EURO, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns all rights, title and interests in United States in the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolised by the Trademark and the Assignee accepts the said assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Signed in Munich on behalf of the Assignor this 8th day of July 2019 by

Name: Juliane Weiß

Title: Proxy-Holder

Signed in Munich on behalf of the Assignee this 8th day of July 2019 by

(Signature)

**RECORDED: 08/16/2019** 

Name: Alizée Mothion Title: Proxy-Holder

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 006722 FRAME: 0583**